Additional staff sanctioned - Transfer of one post of Accountant, District Implementation Unit, Tiruvarur to Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit, Chennai - Ratification.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS-3) Department

G.O. (D) No.42 Dated: 24.1.2008

Read:

1. G.O. Ms. No. 244, Revenue (NC IV-1) Department. dated. 11.05.2007.

2. From the Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit Lr. No.1932/E.1, dated.. 03.01.2008.

ORDER

The Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit in his letter second read above has stated that considering the increased volume of work in the Office of the Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit, Chennai, one post of Accountant sanctioned to Thiruvarur District in the G.O first read above was transferred to Office of the Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit, Chennai.

- 2. The Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit citing the powers delegated in the G.O. first read above has requested to issue ratification orders for having transferred one post of Accountant from District Implementation Unit, Thiruvarur to Tsunami Project Implementation Unit, Chennai.
- 3. The Government after careful examination decided to accept the proposal of the Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit and ratify the action of the Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit for having transferred one post of Accountant from District Implementation Unit, Thiruvarur to the Office of the Project Director, Tsunami Project Implementation Unit, Chennai.

(By order of the Governor)

K. ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY, SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.